

No.F.4(5)/2023-24-Acctts Office of the District Election Commissioner

> H#1, St #1, Mehmoodabad, Toba Tek Singh, the <u>30th November, 2023</u>

То

The Director (MIS), Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA) 1st Floor FBC Building Near State Bank, Sector G-5/2, Islamabad.

Subject: - TENDER NOTICE.

Sir,

Pursuant to Rule No. 35 of the Public Procurement Rules 2004, please find enclosed herewith a "<u>Final Evolution Report</u>" to be uploaded at PPRA's official website for procurement of Refreshment and Stationery for training of Polling Staff for conduct of upcoming General Election in respect of District Toba Tek Singh.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Encl: As above

District Election Commissioner Toba Tek Singh

Copy forwarded for information to:

1. The Provincial Election Commissioner, Punjab, Lahore

2. The Regional Election Commissioner, Faisalabad Division, Faisalabad.

District Election Commissioner Toba Tek Singh

Final Evolution Report (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1. Name of Procuring Agency	District Election Commissioner, Toba Tek Singh	
2. Method of Procurement	Single Stage one envelop (Rule No. 36 (a) of the Public Procurement Rules 2004)	
3. Title of Procurement	Stationery Items & Refreshment/Meals items	
4. Tender Inquiry No	No.F.4(5)/2023-24-Acctts TS526013E 27, November, 2023 11:00AM 27, November, 2023 11:30AM	
5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE)		
6. Date & Time of Bid Closing:		
7. Date & Time of Bid Opening		
8. No of Bids Received	Lot-1 (Stationery Items)	
8. NO OI DIUS RECONTRA	Two(2) Firms	
	Lot-2 (Refreshment/Meals items)	
	Three(3) Firms	
9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation	The Most advantageous quoted rates according to the samples submitted.	
10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation	As under	

Lot-1 (Stationery Items)

ot-1 (Stationery items)		Bid Rate	Status
Sr. No.	Firm Names	Diu Rate	
	Take Tak Singh	Rs.192.19/-	Rejected
1	M/S Malik Enterprises, Toba Tek Singh	Rs.196/-	Accepted
2	M/S Bio Pharma International, Lahore	101170	IL MIC D

Most Advantageous Bidder: In light of the superior quality of samples submitted by M/S Bio Pharma International, at sr. 02, the Tender Committee unanimously recommends awarding the procurement of Stationery Items (Lot-1) to M/S Bio Pharma International based on the most advantageous bid rate according to the samples submitted.

Lot-2 (Refreshment / Meals)

SI.	Name of Firm	rates Received	Status	
No. 1.	M/S Al-Arab Enterprises,	Rs.2,192/-	Accepted by the Tender Committee at the lowest rate with good quality and quantity.	
2	Khanewal M/S Eleven Stars Enterprise, Lahore	Rs.2,195/-	Rejected by the Tender Committee due to higher rate. The quality offered by the firm is also substandard.	
3	M/S AL Madina Enterprises, Toba Tek Singh	Rs.2,197/-	Disqualified on the following grounds. Security money Bank Statement NTN, GST Non-Black Affidavit	

Most Advantageous Bidder: M/S Al-Arab Enterprises has offered lowest rate with good quality and quantity at sr. 01, Hence, the rate offered by him is proposed for acceptance on the basis of the most advantageous bid rate according to the samples submitted.

-11-23 (Chairman)

District Election Commissioner Toba Tek Singh